Thank you for taking the time to contact the DC Council to show local business support for reforming contributory negligence. 

Here is a sample letter. Please feel free to personalize it.

***

Dear Councilmember,

I am a business owner in the DC area (NAME OF BUSINESS) and I am writing to urge your support for B21-0004, the Motor Vehicle Collision Recovery Act of 2016.  I support the bill as sound public policy because I believe bicyclists and pedestrians should enjoy the benefits of a fair legal system.
[bookmark: _GoBack]As a member of the DC business community, I view those taking alternative transportation as valuable customers. I believe that protecting people with responsible laws, not outdated and ineffective ones, will be good for business. Contributory negligence needs to be modified to be fairer to the most vulnerable road users. 

Thank you,

NAME
BUSINESS



Here is the email for each of the Councilmembers:

Chair Phil Mendelson  pmendelson@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Vincent Orange  vorange@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Anita Bonds  abonds@dccouncil.us

Councilmember David Grosso   dgrosso@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Elissa Silverman  esilverman@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Brianne Nadeau  bnadeau@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Jack Evans  jevans@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Mary Cheh  mcheh@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Brandon Todd  btodd@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Kenyan McDuffie  kmcduffie@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Charles Allen  callen@dccouncil.us

Councilmember Yvette Alexander  yalexander@dccouncil.us

Councilmember LaRuby May  LMay@dccouncil.us
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